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08:30 Registration

08:45 Welcome & Introduction
Gabriele Naldini & Tommaso Simoncini

THE LEAKY SPHINCTERS
Chairs: Gabriele Naldini, Vincenzo Li Marzi

09:00 Fecal incontinence: surgical strategies
Arantxa Muñoz Duyos

09:25  POP and incontinence: surgical strategies
Stefano Salvatore

09:50 SNS for urinary and fecal incontinence
Franco Marinello

10:15 Sphincter repair and sphinkeeper: tips and tricks 
Carlo Ratto

10:40  Coffee break

FIXING THE PELVIC FLOOR FROM THE BOTTOM UP
Chairs: Stefano Salvatore, Roland Scheerer

11:00  "To mesh or not to mesh?"
Jan Deprest

11:25 STARR and Altemeier: indications, techniques and results
Pierpaolo Sileri

11.50  Transvaginal native tissue repair for anterior and posterior prolapse
Marco Torella

12:15 Internal and external Delorme technique and results: why doesn't it 
gain popularity?
Janindra Warusavitarne

12:40  Transvaginal treatment of apical prolapse
Paolo Scollo

13:05 Light Lunch 

FIXING THE PELVIC FLOOR FROM ABOVE
Chairs: Jan Deprest, Michel Adamina
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14:05 Surgical anatomic landmarks for abdominal suspensive surgery
Giuseppe Campagna

14:30 Sacrocolpopexy the basic steps
Laurent De Landsheere

14:55 Ventral rectopexy the basic steps
Andre D’Hoore

15:20 Alternative suspension strategies
Jean Dubuisson

15:45  Management of combined rectal and urogenital prolapse. 
Abdominal, perineal or combined procedure?
Guillaume Meurette

16:10 Coffee break

I HAVE A NIGHTMARE: PELVIC FLOOR FISTULAS
Chairs: Giovanni Milito, Mauro Cervigni

16:30 Classification and preoperative assessment 
Roland Scherer

16:55 Surgical strategies and techniques for rectovaginal fistulas
Donglin Ren

17:20 Management of vescicovaginal fistulas
Vincenzo Li Marzi

17:45 Closing Session
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TUESDAY MAY 9TH 2023
FEMALE GENITAL MUTILATION: A SOCIAL AND SURGICAL CHALLENGE
Chairs: Tommaso Simoncini, Emanuele Cigna

09:00 The cultural background and social impact of FGM
Nura Musse Ali

09:25 Surgical management of FGM in a dedicated hospital
Hillary Mabeya

WHEN EVERYTHING FAILS…
Chairs: Domenico Mascagni, Giulio Del Popolo

09:50 Management of recurrent urogenital prolapse 
Mauro Cervigni



10:15 Management of recurrent rectal prolapse 
Steven Brown

10:40 Management of recurrent urinary incontinence 
Gunter Noé

11:05 Management of recurrent fecal incontinence 
Farouk Drissi

11:30 Coffee Break

OH MY GOD, A SURGICAL DISASTER!
Chairs: Jean Dubuisson, Pierpaolo Sileri

11:50 When the anatomical correction causes worsening of symptoms 
Steven Shraffordt Koops

12:15 Management of mesh erosions and infections 
Fatma Ayca Gultekin

12:40 Management of bowel or vascular injuries associated with pelvic
floor reconstructive surgery 
Michel Adamina

13:05 Light lunch 

THE NEVER-ENDING CHASE FOR TECHNOLOGY FOR PELVIC FLOOR 
RECONSTRUCTION: IS IT WORTH?
Chairs: Andre D’Hoore, Steven Shraffordt Koops

14:05 Surgical training for multidisciplinary pelvic floor surgery
Barry O’Reilly

14:30 The robot and the pelvic floor 
Tommaso Simocini

14:55 Can a cadaver lab be the solution to teach pelvic floor surgery?
Antonio Arroyo

15:20 vNOTES and pelvic floor reconstruction
Jan Baekelandt

15:55 Survey: let's find an agreement 
Interactive Delphi on pelvic floor surgery
Gabriele Naldini, Tommaso Simoncini

17:00 Closing Ceremony
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Nura Musse Ali (KE)

Antonio Arroyo (ES)

Jan Baekelandt (BE)

Steven Brown (UK)

Giuseppe Campagna (IT)

Mauro Cervigni (IT)

Emanuele Cigna (IT)

Andre D’Hoore (BE)

Laurent De Landsheere (BE)

Giulio Del Popolo (IT)

Jan Deprest (BE)

Farouk Drissi (FR)

Jean Dubuisson (CH)

Arantxa Muñoz Duyos (ES)

Noé Gunter (DE)

Fatma Ayca Gultekin  (TR)

Vincenzo Li Marzi (IT)

Hillary Mabeya (KE)

Domenico Mascagni (IT)

Franco Marinello (ES)

Guillaume Meurette (CH)

Giovanni Milito (IT)

Barry O’Reilly (IE)

Carlo Ratto (IT)

Donglin Ren (RPC)

Stefano Salvatore (IT)

Roland Scherer (DE)

Paolo Scollo (IT)

Steven Shraffordt Koops (NL)

Pierpaolo Sileri (IT)

Marco Torella (IT)

Janindra Warusavitarne (UK)

TIME: 2 days
8th- 9th MAY 2023 
OFFICIAL LANGUAGE: English 
PARTECIPANTS: 100 persons maximum
CME Italian Credits:  16 
ID EVENT NUMBER:  3174-376074

The CONGRESS will be accredited: Physicians (General Surgery, 
Gynecology, Urology, Gastroenterology), Physiotherapists.

CONGRESS VENUE
Auditorium Nino Ricci C.C.I.A.A. (Camera di Commercio di Pisa)
P.zza V. Emanuele II, 5 
56125 PISA - ITALY 

HOW TO GET TO PISA:
by plane: Galileo Galilei– International Airport Pisa
by train:  Pisa Centrale Rail Station 
by car: A12 motorway Genova – Rosignano EXIT Pisa Centro

G
EN

ER
AL

 IN
FO

RM
AT

IO
N



RE
G

IS
TR

AT
IO

N
 F

EE

ORGANIZING SECRETARIAT:
ASK SERVICE
www.askservice.it
info@askservice.it
Fax +39 - 0585/917456 
Tel  +39 - 0585/787858 

PROVIDER:
Pegaso Lavoro

COMPLETE TRAINING COST IS: € 500,00 + VAT

EARLY REGISTRATION BEFORE 15TH FEBRUARY 2023  € 400,00 + VAT

DEADLINE REGISTRATION: 31ST MARCH 2023

The registration fee includes:
- certificate of attendance,
- coffee-breaks,
- lunches, 
- dinner if confirmed during the registration process.

Please note: for any hotel reservations, contact the organizing 
secretariat.

SOCIAL DINNER 
The dinner is included in the registration fee and is intended as an 
additional benefit for congress delegates who  confirmed their  
participation during the registration process.
In case of group registrations, please contact the Organizing 
Secretariat



ORGANIZING SECRETARIAT:
ASK SERVICE
www.askservice.it
info@askservice.it
Fax +39 - 0585/917456 
Tel +39 - 0585/787858 

PROVIDER:
Pegaso Lavoro

Follow us on

#PPFCC_Academy

www.ppfcc-academy.org
@PPFCC_Academy

European Society of
COLOPROCTOLOGY
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